F.N0.25-1/2004-WL
Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change
(Wildlife Division)

6" Floor, Vayu Wing,
indira Paryavaran Bhawan,
Ali Ganj, Jor Bagh Road,
New Delhi-110003.

Dated: 15-07-2014

To

The Director,

Witdlife Institute of India,
Past Box No. 18,
Chandrabani,
Dehradun-248 001.

Sub:  Application under RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Kindly find enclosed an application under RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Projjal
Sen. The contents of the application are self explanatory. Since the matter pertains to CPIO,

rH’H, and as per the provisions of Section 6{2) of the RTI Act, 2005, the matter is being
Hansferred to W for providing information to the applicant.

Q

“&

&

Yours faithfully,

-~

Wil OFFICE

—

(M.L. Srivastava )
Deputy Inspector General (WL}

Fnch: As above.

Copy to: !
{ RS e Shri Projial Sen, —vj\
~ \ 18/18, Dover Lane,
1S ﬁge;:‘ Kotkata-700029.




By Speed Post
RTI Matter

File No. 6/1/2014-RC
Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change
Government of India
S (RTI-Cell)

8f 7 Indira Paryavaran Bhavan,
Aliganj, Jor Bagh Road

New Delhi, 110003

dated 8" July, 2014

Subject: For providing information under RTI Act, 2005 regarding.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a letter received from Sh. Projjal Sen
dated 19.5.2014 alongwith his appeal dated 5.3.2014 addressed to Director Appellate
Authority, Wild Life Institute of India, Dehradun for appropriate action.

(Sme)

Section Officer (RTI)

Encl: as above
To,

Sh. S.P. Singh
Joint Director/CPIO(WL)

Copy to: Sh. Projjal Sen, R/o- 18/18, Dover Lane, Kolkata-700029 for kind information.



18/18. Dover Lane,

Kolkata — 7000285.
Phone : 033-2461-8008
e-mail : projialsen2011@gmail.com

PROJJAL SEN

t 9" May,2014
The C. P. 1.O

Min. of Environment & Forests

RTI Call

Paryavaran Bhawan, ¢ < g C@mp‘{{u
Lodhi Road, '
New Delhi— [/ 0003

Sub :Tiggr Stud Book ( 2011i prepared by WIi, Dehradun/ My RTI application
dt. 05/03/2014 to WiIl.

1

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reference above, | am enclosing the copy of my application / letter for your
kind perusal. ‘

No reply has been received by me so far from Wl even after the lapse of two
months.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

{ Projjal Sen)

) i
Encl. as above. B ATEN

" o
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A




PROJJIAL SEN

18/18. Dover Lane,
Kolkata — 700029.
Phone : 033-2461-8008
e-mail : projjalsen2011@gmail.com

The Director Appellate Authority
wildlife Institute of India 5% March,2014
Dehradun

Kind Atten. : Mr. R. K. Goel

Sub : RTI application dt. 10/12/2013 and your letter No. A/2-1/2007-Wil ( Vol. VIi : 2013-
14/Q1-2 ) dt 04/02/2014.

Dear Sir,

it took nearly 3 months to get a response from your office after spending Rs. 78/- in the
process (for two speed post), leaving aside the cost of other labour. Further, | was asked to
make a payment of Rs. 18/- (3 pages x Rs. 6/- ) towards photo coping charges, seems to me
to be not very fair and justified. Information provided are not at all satisfactory to me. My
comments are :-

SLNo.3&4:

Late Dr. A. K. Roychowdhury ( ex senior Scientist, Bose Research Institute, Kolkata ) was
the pioneer in the making of the first Tiger stud book. Thereafter, CZA brought out the
second stud book complied by Sri Bipul Chakraborty ( Ex Scientist, CZA and now Director,
TATA Steel Zoo ) Dr. N. Bhaskar ( of Arignar Anna Zoo, Chennai ), Mr. S. C. Sharma (
Former Member Secy., CZA ) with a forward by Sri S. C. Dey, ADG, Wildlife ( MEOF ).

SiNo0.5,7,9&10:

It appears that instead of incorporating the necessary changes forthwith, Wil would,
rather, be content to carry out with the incorrect datas.

SINo.6,8,11,12 & 19 :

What action, may | know, if any, WIl has taken to make the authenticated records
available from the respective holding Zoos.

SIiNo.18:
Raja was White. Rani, partnered Raja, coming to Delhi gave birth to 20 offsprings, ali
White. One of them was Dilip ( Rani & Raja’s 3" litter ) . Rani’s 2™ & last partner was
Dilip given birth to female White Jayanti ( D.0.B. 14/07/1973, Died on 23/07/1973 ).
Had Rani not been White ( as per datas entered in Int. Stud Book ), all her 21 issues
would not have been White. A White mating with 2 White will only breed White in
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conformity with the principles of genetics and therefore, irrespective of the entries in
the ISB Rani was White. Please confirm,

SiNo. 20

Your S.B. shows Shiva was born on 07/06/1953 sired by Raja ( Barely 8 months old,
D.0.B. 30/10/1958 ). Would you kindly confirm this in the affirmative.

Your SB SI. Nos. 1 to 6 ( Page 201 }

Finally, Sire & Dan appears to be the same with NSBN 00001 in your SB. Is this as per
available records with the respective holding Zoos or the ISB ?

All the above relates to only 1 page ( No. 201 ) of your SB. The;e are several other pages.
| now look forward to receive your response as early as possible.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

M“_

( Projjal Sen )



